RECORDING REQUESTED BY Mark E. Gould

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Mark E. Gould 771 Indian Trail Road, Gardnerville, Nevada 89460 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2023-997160 06/06/2023 03:24 PM

Total:\$40.00 MARK E. GOULD

Pgs=3



00168805202309971600030036

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

## **Quit Claim Deed**

APN: 1219-23-001-033

THIS IS A TRANSFER-WITHOUT CONSIDERATION \$0.00.

Exemption for Real Property Transfer Tax due: NRS 375.090 (7) This conveyance transfers title to a revocable trust without consideration.

Mark E. Gould, a married man, as his sole and separate property, hereby remises, releases and quitclaims to Mark E. Gould, and Audrey M. Gould, Trustees of The M & A Gould Family Trust, dated May 31, 2023, and any amendments thereto, all of his right, title and interest in and to the real property in the County of Douglas, City of Gardnerville, State of Nevada, legally described as set forth on attached Exhibit "A" and more commonly known as 771 Indian Trail Road, Gardnerville, Nevada 89460.

The above grantor intends to confirm this property as community property with his wife. This deed is given to accomplish that intent, desire and wish that the above-described property be so vested in their revocable living trust as community property.

Dated: May 31, 2023

Mark E. Gould, a married man as his sole and separate property
ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing the certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

ss.)

County of Sacramento

On May 31, 2023, before me, Sally A. Beaudry, a Notary Public, personally appeared Mark E. Gould, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person swhose name so satisfactory evidence to be the person swhose name so satisfactory evidence to be the person swhose name shall be satisfactory evidence to be the person swhose name shall be satisfactory evidence to be the person swhose name shall be satisfactory evidence to be the person swhose name shall be satisfactory evidence to be the person swhose name shall be satisfactory evidence to be the person swhose name shall be satisfactory evidence to be the person shall be satisfactory evidence to be satisfa

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Sally A. Beaudry, A Notary Public

SALLY A. BEAUDRY

COMM # 2340731

PLACER County

California Notary Public

Comm Exp Dec. 25, 2024

## Exhibit "A"

**Assessor's Parcel Number:** 

1219-23-001-033

## **Legal Description:**

Lot 1, as shown on the map of INDIAN ROAD RANCH ESTATES, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on February 19, 1975, as Document No. 78386.



DECL	ARATION OF VALUE	
1.		
	a) 1219-23-001-033	^
	b)	/\
	c)	( )
	d)	\ \
•	m on	\ \
2.	Type of Property:	\ \
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R	es.
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECORDING: NOTES: (PROTED TOWN - ROLL MARK
	i) Other	TAT IS W/O Consideration
	<del></del>	9
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 950,000
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	5 / 7 / /
	<ul><li>a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,</li><li>b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer</li></ul>	Sfer to revocable truc
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption.	3,61 15 5 5 5 5
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
		the best of their information and belief, and can be
sup	ported by documentation if called upon to substa	antiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
		nption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
res	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	st at 1% per month.
D		
Pursua	nt to INRS 3/5.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	ointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signat	ure/12/	Capacity individua
) gran	100	9,000
Signat	ure MN H	Capacity Trustee
7		
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Dia N	mark (	Print Name: MWR 6001 d
Addres	ame: <u>Mark 6001</u> d s: 77/ Ind: an Trail Rd	Address: 171 Ind; M Trail 2 d
City:	Gar 1461 Miles	City: Garlne will
State:	NV Zip: 89460	State: NV Zip: 89 46 o
State	24	
<b>COMP</b>	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
,	required if not the seller or buyer)	
	ame:	Escrow #
Addres		
City:	State:	Zip: MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
	(AS A PUBLIC RECURD THIS FURIM	I MIA I DE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)

STATE OF NEVADA